REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES

MR. SPEAKER:

The Committee on **Health and Human Services** recommends **HR 6011** be amended on page 1, in line 4, by striking "("Obamacare")"; in line 6, by striking "Obamacare" and inserting "The Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act"; in line 15, by striking "Obamacare; and" and inserting "the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act; and"; in line 18, by striking "Obamacare" and inserting "the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act"; in line 24, by striking "Obamacare's" and inserting "the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act's"; in line 28, by striking "Obamacare" and inserting "the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act's"; in line 28, by striking "Obamacare" and inserting "the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act";

On page 2, in line 5, by striking "Obamacare" and inserting "the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act"; in line 8, by striking "Obamacare" and inserting "The Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act"; in line 22, by striking "Obamacare" and inserting "the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act"; in line 27, by striking "Obamacare" and inserting "the Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act";

On page 1, in the title, in line 2, by striking "Obamacare." and inserting "the federal Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act."; and the resolution be adopted as amended.

| | Chairperson |
|--|-------------|
| | Chanperson |